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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

June 4 - Wednesday

Day 1

Set A – Junior Groups12:00 - 13:50
Set B – Junior Groups13:50 - 15:40
Break15:40 - 16:40
Opening Ceremony18:00 - 18:45
Junior Gr App FINAL (5 Hoops)18:55 - 19:35
Junior Gr App FINAL (5 Clubs)19:40 - 20:20
Award ceremony Junior groups AA & AF20:20 - 20:45
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

June 5 - Thursday

Day 2

Set A Senior Ind Qual (Hoop & Ball)10:00 - 12:00
Set B Senior Ind Qual (Hoop & Ball)12:15 - 14:15
Break14:30 - 15:30
Set C Senior Ind Qual (Hoop & Ball)15:45 - 17:45
Set D Senior Ind Qual (Hoop & Ball)18:00 - 20:00
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

June 6 - Friday

Day 3

Set C Senior Ind Qual (Clubs & Ribbon)10:00 - 12:00
Set D Senior Ind Qual (Clubs & Ribbon)12:15 - 14:15
Break14:30 - 15:30
Set A Senior Ind Qual (Clubs & Ribbon)15:45 - 17:45
Set B Senior Ind Qual (Clubs & Ribbon)18:00 - 20:00
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

June 7 - Saturday

Day 4

Senior Ind AA Final (Set B)09:30 - 12:25
Break12:25 - 13:10
Senior Ind AA Final (Set A)13:20 - 16:15
SmartScoring Shooting Star Award16:15 - 16:18
Award Ceremony AA Seniors Ind16:18 - 16:25
Break16:25 - 17:00
Senior Groups - part 117:00 - 18:55
Break18:55 - 19:15
Senior Groups - part 219:15 - 20:55
Award Ceremony AA Senior GR21:00 - 21:25
Award Ceremony Team (Senior Ind & Gr)21:00 - 21:25
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

June 8 - Sunday

Day 5

Senior Ind App FINALS (hoop & ball)12:10 - 13:15
Senior Ind App FINALS (clubs & ribbon)13:20 - 14:25
Award Ceremony Senior Ind App FINAL14:30 - 14:55
Break15:00 - 16:00
Senior Gr App FINAL (5 Ribbons)16:25 - 17:10
Senior Gr App FINAL (3 Balls & 2 Hoops)17:15 - 17:57
Award Ceremony Senior Gr App FINALS18:05 - 18:20
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

1AND - Andorra 65

3ARM - Armenia 3

3AUT - Austria 3

3AZE - Azerbaijan 1411

2BEL - Belgium 2

3BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 3

3BUL - Bulgaria 1512

2CRO - Croatia 2

2CYP - Cyprus 2

3CZE - Czechia 1512

3ESP - Spain 1411

2EST - Estonia 1412

2FIN - Finland 1311

2FRA - France 86

2GBR - Great Britain 86

3GEO - Georgia 1512

3GER - Germany 1512

3GRE - Greece 1512

3HUN - Hungary 1512

3ISR - Israel 1411

3ITA - Italy 1512

2LAT - Latvia 75

2LTU - Lithuania 1311

2LUX - Luxembourg 2

3MDA - Republic of Moldova 85

1MNE - Montenegro 1

3NED - Netherlands 3

2NOR - Norway 75

2POL - Poland 1311

3POR - Portugal 85
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

2ROU - Romania 2

3SLO - Slovenia 3

2SMR - San Marino 2

1SRB - Serbia 76

2SUI - Switzerland 2

3SVK - Slovakia 96

2SWE - Sweden 2

2TUR - Türkiye 1412

2UKR - Ukraine 1412

93Total Countries: 39 235 328Total:
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

AZE - Azerbaijan

201058816ABDULLAYEVA Nazrin G

201165803ALIKISHIYEVA Roya G

201058818MUVAFFAGI Shams G

201165641NASIROVA Ayan G

201065642SALMANLI Nazrin G

BUL - Bulgaria

201062657BOZHILOVA Raya G

201057668DIMITROVA Anania G

201164469HRISTOVA Elena G

201062660MOTEVA Yoana G

201062656TRAYKOVA Gabriela G

201057769VELKOVSKA Ivayla G

CZE - Czechia

201061264BABISTOVA Johana G

201064816DALECKA Anna G

201164709KOPECKA Tereza G

201164890MARESOVA Alexandra G

201064540MIKESKOVA Adela G

201164555OULEHLOVA Nathalie G

ESP - Spain

201163954DE JUANA Monica G

201063950DONOSO Paula G

201063952ESPLUGUES Noa G

201163955MARINO Claudia G

201063956ORTEGA Cynthia G
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

EST - Estonia

201164425IVAHNENKO Alexandra G

201058167JAKOVLEVA Sofia G

201164428JEGOROVA Kristiina G

201064427KORZINSKAJA Ekaterina G

201062136NEMEROVSKAJA Anastasia G

201058382OBOLONINA Anna Karolina G

FIN - Finland

201057827LAHTELA Miira G

201164157NEUVONEN Nelli G

201164184NURMILAAKSO Vilma G

201064148PEKKI Erika-Alexandra G

201164154TYVONIOUK Polina G

201164149VANONEN Sini G

GBR - Great Britain

201065070GEORGIEVA Gabrielle G

201065071GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela G

201065067NELI Debora G

201061267PANEVA Eva G

201165064SIROTA Evelina G

201165065VASILEV Elina G

GEO - Georgia

201061540ADEISHVILI Elizaveta G

201057978BERIASHVILI Mariami G

201061538GZIRISHVILI Lizi G

201061539KURDEVANIDZE Rusudan G

201057937LASHKHI Anamaria G

GRY-------------------------------_C32A 1.0 Sun, 08 Jun 2025 19:12:31 Page 2 /6



41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth DateName License
NumberEvent Code

201061569NIGURIANI Barbare G

GER - Germany

201164660GATAULLIN Viktorija G

201164569KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla G

201164570NGUYEN Anabel G

201164571QUINT Stella G

201164572REISWICH Lina G

201164573SALOKHINA Anna-Lena G

GRE - Greece

201061108FERRA Estella G

201061242KIRYKOU Iokasti G

201058390MANATOU Maria G

201061860PAPADOPOULOU Antonia G

201058250SELMANAJ Nicole G

201064381SPANOUDAKI Aikaterini G

HUN - Hungary

201163682HAGYMASI Lora Virag G

201164348JENEI Livia G

201164407KACHOVETZ Kinga Anna G

201164351NEMETH Berta Julia G

201164408PETER Panna G

201163683RITTER Lora G

ISR - Israel

201061810MALKA Melani G

201058637PREZHYN Sofia G

201164367ROITMAN Emilia G

201064903SHVED Avigail G
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

201057991SOBOL Keren G

ITA - Italy

201164325CASSANO Flavia G

201064326COMIGNANI Elisa Maria G

201064327CORTESE Chiara G

201064328GALEAZZI Virginia G

201064330PASCARELLA Ginevra G

201064332VALDIFIORI Elisabetta G

LAT - Latvia

201064418ANDZANE Anastasija G

201064419BELOVA Stefanija G

201064517ERBA Renate G

201064420IEVINA Linda G

201064421JUSKOVSKA Katrina G

LTU - Lithuania

201063834BALTUSKAITE Ugne Aurelija G

201065388KAIRYTE Elze G

201058203LINAK Dominyka G

201058224VAICIUNAITE Laura G

201064756ZINYTE Evelina G

MDA - Republic of Moldova

201165454ROSTOVSKAYA Anastasia G

201058358RUSICA Evelina G

201058359STANILEVICI Xenia G

201165455STIHAENCO Anastasia G

201058360VARINSCAIA Alina G
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

NOR - Norway

201060774ESAIASSEN Ingrid Falck G

201060775NORDAAS-JOHANSEN Vilja Sofie G

201165817SLETTEN Lilly G

201065815THOMASSEN Elisabeth G

201065818UDIN-BRATSBERG Isabella G

POL - Poland

201064323IDZINIAK Natalia G

201165158MAJKOWSKA Maria G

201165530PINSKA Valeriia G

201058555TLACZALA Laura G

201165600TUROWSKA Lea G

POR - Portugal

201058658FERNANDES Ines G

201164380MADEIRA Julia G

201165706MARQUES Benedita G

201058660OSORIO Maria G

201058903RIBEIRO Leticia G

SVK - Slovakia

201064510BIHARYOVA Laura G

201061275CILLINGOVA Nina G

201061298IVANOVA Veronika G

201164526MINARIKOVA Nela G

201064513VRABELOVA Vivien G

201064514ZIAKOVA Timea G
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

TUR - Türkiye

201164648ADALI Rugile G

201057792AKHUN Alisa G

201164649DEMIREL Yonca Melina G

201164645ILKGELEN Nisa Sare G

201057854PEKACAR Elif G

201064642YETGIN Ayse Vesile G

UKR - Ukraine

201164997BILENKO Ahata G

201062212MELNYK Marharyta G

201164943NIKOLENKO Anastasiia G

201061857REDKA Taisiia G

201063414SAMOUKINA Oleksandra Nikol G

201063373SHERSHEN Kateryna G
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

ItalyITAGOLD Team

UkraineUKRSILVER

IsraelISRBRONZE

UKRAINEUKRAINEUKRGOLDJUNIORS - Group - All-Around

SPAINSPAINESPSILVER

ITALYITALYITABRONZE

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRGOLDSENIORS - Individual - All-Around

NIKOLOVA StilianaNIKOLOVA StilianaBULSILVER

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaVARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERBRONZE

SPAINSPAINESPGOLDSENIORS - Group - All-Around

ISRAELISRAELISRSILVER

HUNGARYHUNGARYHUNBRONZE

NIKOLOVA StilianaNIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Hoop

RAFFAELI SofiaRAFFAELI SofiaITASILVER

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRBRONZE

NIKOLOVA StilianaNIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ball

SIMAKOVA AnastasiaSIMAKOVA AnastasiaGERSILVER

SUMKIN Meital MaayanSUMKIN Meital MaayanISRBRONZE

NIKOLOVA StilianaNIKOLOVA StilianaBULGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Clubs

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRSILVER

RAFFAELI SofiaRAFFAELI SofiaITABRONZE

VARFOLOMEEV DarjaVARFOLOMEEV DarjaGERGOLDSENIORS -  Individual - Ribbon

SUMKIN Meital MaayanSUMKIN Meital MaayanISRSILVER

ONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaONOFRIICHUK TaisiiaUKRBRONZE
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

SPAINSPAINESPGOLDSENIORS -  Group - 5 Ribbons

FRANCEFRANCEFRASILVER

ITALYITALYITABRONZE

ITALYITALYITAGOLDJUNIORS -  Group - 5 Hoops

POLANDPOLANDPOLSILVER

ISRAELISRAELISRBRONZE

UKRAINEUKRAINEUKRGOLDJUNIORS -  Group - 5 Pairs of Clubs

ISRAELISRAELISRSILVER

BULGARIABULGARIABULBRONZE

SPAINSPAINESPGOLDSENIORS -  Group - 3 Balls & 2
Hoops

UKRAINEUKRAINEUKRSILVER

GERMANYGERMANYGERBRONZE
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medals Standing

Order
Rank

by
TotalG

Individual
NOC

S B Total G BS Total

Group

B TotalG S

Team

S B

Total

TotalG

1 UKR - Ukraine 1 1 2 4 12 31 11 3 83 2

2 BUL - Bulgaria 3 1 4 311 3 51 1

3 ESP - Spain =43 41 3 41

4 ITA - Italy 1 1 2 =21 32 1 1 2 61 3

5 GER - Germany 1 1 1 3 =411 1 41 2

6 ISR - Israel 1 1 2 =232 1 11 63 3

7 POL - Poland =511 11

7 FRA - France =511 11

9 HUN - Hungary =511 11

Total: 5 5 5 15 66 186 1 11 3 12 1212 36
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

AZE AZERBAIJAN

58816ABDULLAYEVA Nazrin X X

65803ALIKISHIYEVA Roya X X

58818MUVAFFAGI Shams X X

65641NASIROVA Ayan X X

65642SALMANLI Nazrin X X

BUL BULGARIA

62657BOZHILOVA Raya X X

57668DIMITROVA Anania X X

64469HRISTOVA Elena X

62660MOTEVA Yoana X X

62656TRAYKOVA Gabriela X

57769VELKOVSKA Ivayla X X

CZE CZECHIA

61264BABISTOVA Johana X X

64816DALECKA Anna X

64709KOPECKA Tereza X X

64890MARESOVA Alexandra X

64540MIKESKOVA Adela X X

64555OULEHLOVA Nathalie X X

ESP SPAIN

63954DE JUANA Monica X X

63950DONOSO Paula X X

63952ESPLUGUES Noa X X

63955MARINO Claudia X X

63956ORTEGA Cynthia X X
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

EST ESTONIA

64425IVAHNENKO Alexandra X X

58167JAKOVLEVA Sofia X X

64428JEGOROVA Kristiina X

64427KORZINSKAJA Ekaterina X X

62136NEMEROVSKAJA Anastasia X

58382OBOLONINA Anna Karolina X X

FIN FINLAND

57827LAHTELA Miira X X

64157NEUVONEN Nelli X X

64184NURMILAAKSO Vilma X

64148PEKKI Erika-Alexandra X

64154TYVONIOUK Polina X X

64149VANONEN Sini X X

GBR GREAT BRITAIN

65070GEORGIEVA Gabrielle X

65071GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela X X

65067NELI Debora X X

61267PANEVA Eva X

65064SIROTA Evelina X X

65065VASILEV Elina X X

GEO GEORGIA

61540ADEISHVILI Elizaveta X X

57978BERIASHVILI Mariami X X

61538GZIRISHVILI Lizi X X

61539KURDEVANIDZE Rusudan X

57937LASHKHI Anamaria X X

61569NIGURIANI Barbare X

GRYW------------------QUALA0------_C53 1.0 Tue, 03 Jun 2025 18:38:36 Page 2 /6



41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

GER GERMANY

64660GATAULLIN Viktorija X

64569KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla X X

64570NGUYEN Anabel X X

64571QUINT Stella X X

64572REISWICH Lina X

64573SALOKHINA Anna-Lena X X

GRE GREECE

61108FERRA Estella X X

61242KIRYKOU Iokasti X

58390MANATOU Maria X X

61860PAPADOPOULOU Antonia X

58250SELMANAJ Nicole X X

64381SPANOUDAKI Aikaterini X X

HUN HUNGARY

63682HAGYMASI Lora Virag X X

64348JENEI Livia X X

64407KACHOVETZ Kinga Anna X

64351NEMETH Berta Julia X

64408PETER Panna X X

63683RITTER Lora X X

ISR ISRAEL

61810MALKA Melani X X

58637PREZHYN Sofia X X

64367ROITMAN Emilia X X

64903SHVED Avigail X X

57991SOBOL Keren X X

GRYW------------------QUALA0------_C53 1.0 Tue, 03 Jun 2025 18:38:36 Page 3 /6



41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

ITA ITALY

64325CASSANO Flavia X

64326COMIGNANI Elisa Maria X X

64327CORTESE Chiara X X

64328GALEAZZI Virginia X

64330PASCARELLA Ginevra X X

64332VALDIFIORI Elisabetta X X

LAT LATVIA

64418ANDZANE Anastasija X X

64419BELOVA Stefanija X X

64517ERBA Renate X X

64420IEVINA Linda X X

64421JUSKOVSKA Katrina X X

LTU LITHUANIA

63834BALTUSKAITE Ugne Aurelija X X

65388KAIRYTE Elze X X

58203LINAK Dominyka X X

58224VAICIUNAITE Laura X X

64756ZINYTE Evelina X X

MDA MOLDOVA

65454ROSTOVSKAYA Anastasia X X

58358RUSICA Evelina X X

58359STANILEVICI Xenia X X

65455STIHAENCO Anastasia X X

58360VARINSCAIA Alina X X
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

NOR NORWAY

60774ESAIASSEN Ingrid Falck X X

60775NORDAAS-JOHANSEN Vilja Sofie X X

65817SLETTEN Lilly X X

65815THOMASSEN Elisabeth X X

65818UDIN-BRATSBERG Isabella X X

POL POLAND

64323IDZINIAK Natalia X X

65158MAJKOWSKA Maria X X

65530PINSKA Valeriia X X

58555TLACZALA Laura X X

65600TUROWSKA Lea X X

POR PORTUGAL

58658FERNANDES Ines X X

64380MADEIRA Julia X X

65706MARQUES Benedita X X

58660OSORIO Maria X X

58903RIBEIRO Leticia X X

SVK SLOVAKIA

64510BIHARYOVA Laura X X

61275CILLINGOVA Nina X X

61298IVANOVA Veronika X X

64526MINARIKOVA Nela X X

64513VRABELOVA Vivien X

64514ZIAKOVA Timea X
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

JUNIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

TUR TÜRKİYE

64648ADALI Rugile X

57792AKHUN Alisa X X

64649DEMIREL Yonca Melina X

64645ILKGELEN Nisa Sare X X

57854PEKACAR Elif X X

64642YETGIN Ayse Vesile X X

UKR UKRAINE

64997BILENKO Ahata X

62212MELNYK Marharyta X

64943NIKOLENKO Anastasiia X X

61857REDKA Taisiia X X

63414SAMOUKINA Oleksandra Nikol X X

63373SHERSHEN Kateryna X X
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 TÜRKİYE TUR X
2 GEORGIA GEO X
3 MOLDOVA MDA X
4 PORTUGAL POR X
5 CZECHIA CZE X
6 LATVIA LAT X
7 UKRAINE UKR X
8 POLAND POL X
9 LITHUANIA LTU X

10 SLOVAKIA SVK X
11 GREAT BRITAIN GBR X
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Start List

SET A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 TÜRKİYE TUR X
2 GEORGIA GEO X
3 MOLDOVA MDA X
4 PORTUGAL POR X
5 CZECHIA CZE X
6 LATVIA LAT X
7 UKRAINE UKR X
8 POLAND POL X
9 LITHUANIA LTU X

10 SLOVAKIA SVK X
11 GREAT BRITAIN GBR X

GRYW5AA---------------FNL---------_C51D 1.0 Wed, 04 Jun 2025 11:34:47 Page 2 / 4



41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Start List

SET B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1

1 NORWAY NOR X
2 ESTONIA EST X
3 FINLAND FIN X
4 AZERBAIJAN AZE X
5 BULGARIA BUL X
6 SPAIN ESP X
7 ISRAEL ISR X
8 HUNGARY HUN X
9 ITALY ITA X

10 GREECE GRE X
11 GERMANY GER X
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Start List

SET B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2

1 NORWAY NOR X
2 ESTONIA EST X
3 FINLAND FIN X
4 AZERBAIJAN AZE X
5 BULGARIA BUL X
6 SPAIN ESP X
7 ISRAEL ISR X
8 HUNGARY HUN X
9 ITALY ITA X

10 GREECE GRE X
11 GERMANY GER X

LEGEND
5 Pairs of Clubs 5 Hoops
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Judges Assignment

Vice President FIG TC RG 
Ad-interim President EG TC RG 

AVERSANI Marcia 
BEDOSHVILI Eliso

Function Name NOC Code
SJDB1 DE COSSIO Isabelle EG
SJDB2 DE COSSIO Isabelle EG
SJDA1 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya EG
SJDA2 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya EG
SJE1 CHA Shangeun KOR
SJE2 CHA Shangeun KOR
SJA1 TODOROVA Hristiana EG
SJA2 TODOROVA Hristiana EG
DB1 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR
DB2 DMYTRASH Olena UKR
DA1 BUTT Sareena GER
DA2 PANTAZIDOU Efthymia GRE
A1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
A2 ZUNINO REGGIO Maria Isabella ITA
A3 CRUTCHLEY Karen GBR
A4 AGAFONTSEVA Jelena EST
E1 LEANDRO Catarina POR
E2 ORISHCHENKO Anastasia NOR
E3 SELECKA Dominika SVK
E4 CARTON Elise NED
L1 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP
L2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
T YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO
R STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO

LEGEND
5 Hoops

GRYW5AA---------------FNL---------_C57B 1.0 Sun, 08 Jun 2025 19:12:33 Page 1 / 1



41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Judges Assignment

Vice President FIG TC RG 
Ad-interim President EG TC RG 

AVERSANI Marcia 
BEDOSHVILI Eliso

Function Name NOC Code
SJDB1 MOLTUBAKK Marie NOR
SJDB2 MOLTUBAKK Marie NOR
SJDA1 MILANESIO Ariel GER
SJDA2 MILANESIO Ariel GER
SJE1 CHA Shangeun KOR
SJE2 CHA Shangeun KOR
SJA1 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
SJA2 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
DB1 KISS Katalin HUN
DB2 DEMIRAY Nevin Sevinc TUR
DA1 NARLOCH Hanna POL
DA2 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
A1 FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
A4 BOUROVA Roumiana BEL
E1 ZIDONIENE Rasa LTU
E2 MANCIC Jasmina SRB
E3 CASTANO FERNANDEZ Nuria ESP
E4 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE
L1 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP
L2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
T YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO
R STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO

LEGEND
5 Pairs of Clubs
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 UKR 48.200UKRAINE 7.000 3

9.1

23.500

0.007.400 7.350 0.00

27.050

10.3

24.700

2 ESP 47.950SPAIN 6.750 5

9.1

23.200

0.007.350 7.500 0.00

17.150

10.1

24.750

3 ITA 47.450ITALY 6.550 4

9.4

23.350

0.007.400 7.500 0.00

37.000

9.6

24.100

4 ISR 46.550ISRAEL 6.750 2

10.0

23.900

0.007.150 7.500 -0.50

66.050

9.6

22.650

5 EST 46.450ESTONIA 6.450 6

9.1

22.550

-0.307.300 7.550 0.00

46.250

10.1

23.900

6 BUL 45.600BULGARIA 6.650 1

10.1

24.300

0.007.550 7.150 -0.50

115.650

9.0

21.300

7 POL 45.500POLAND 6.600 7

8.6

22.100

0.006.900 7.000 0.00

56.400

10.0

23.400

8 TUR 44.000TÜRKİYE 6.450 8

! 8.3

21.850

0.007.100 6.650 0.00

76.500

9.0

22.150

9 HUN 43.350HUNGARY 5.700 9

8.9

21.250

0.006.650 6.700 0.00

86.000

9.4

22.100

10 CZE 42.300CZECHIA 6.350 10

8.0

21.150

0.006.800 6.800 -0.50

126.350

8.5

21.150

11 GER 41.700GERMANY 6.150 13

7.0

19.850

0.006.700 6.700 0.00

96.650

8.5

21.850
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 GBR 41.500GREAT BRITAIN 6.350 11

7.5

20.550

0.006.700 6.600 0.00

136.250

8.1

20.950

13 POR 40.550PORTUGAL 6.600 14

6.6

19.750

0.006.550 6.750 0.00

146.250

7.8

20.800

14 AZE 40.400AZERBAIJAN 5.000 18

7.6

18.650

-0.306.350 6.750 0.00

106.000

! 9.0

21.750

15 SVK 40.100SLOVAKIA 6.000 16

7.2

19.350

0.006.150 6.650 0.00

155.600

8.5

20.750

16 FIN 39.300FINLAND 5.750 15

7.2

19.450

0.006.500 6.650 0.00

186.000

7.2

19.850

17 GRE 39.000GREECE 5.050 12

8.3

19.950

0.006.600 6.350 0.00

195.100

7.6

19.050

18 NOR 38.600NORWAY 5.500 17

7.1

18.700

0.006.100 6.450 0.00

176.150

7.3

19.900

19 GEO 35.100GEORGIA 3.350 22

5.8

14.950

0.005.800 6.700 0.00

165.450

8.0

20.150

20 LTU 34.250LITHUANIA 4.000 20

6.2

16.350

-0.306.450 6.300 0.00

204.900

6.7

17.900

21 MDA 32.850MOLDOVA 5.500 19

6.3

17.800

0.006.000 5.450 -0.60

224.100

6.1

15.050

22 LAT 32.300LATVIA 5.100 21

5.2

15.700

0.005.400 5.800 -0.30

214.300

6.8

16.600
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND 5 Pairs of Clubs5 Hoops

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

UKRAINEUKRGOLD

NIKOLENKO Anastasiia

SAMOUKINA Oleksandra Nikol

SHERSHEN Kateryna

MELNYK Marharyta

BILENKO Ahata

REDKA Taisiia

SPAINESPSILVER

DE JUANA Monica

DONOSO Paula

ESPLUGUES Noa

MARINO Claudia

ORTEGA Cynthia

ITALYITABRONZE

CASSANO Flavia

GALEAZZI Virginia

COMIGNANI Elisa Maria

CORTESE Chiara

PASCARELLA Ginevra

VALDIFIORI Elisabetta
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.650BULGARIA 24.30010.11 BUL Q7.550

6.750ISRAEL 23.90010.02 ISR Q7.150

7.000UKRAINE 23.5009.13 UKR Q7.400

6.550ITALY 23.3509.44 ITA Q7.400

6.750SPAIN 23.2009.15 ESP Q7.350

6.450ESTONIA 22.5509.16 -0.30EST Q7.300

6.600POLAND 22.1008.67 POL Q6.900

6.450TÜRKİYE 21.850! 8.38 TUR Q7.100

5.700HUNGARY 21.2508.99 HUN R16.650

6.350CZECHIA 21.1508.010 CZE R26.800

6.350GREAT BRITAIN 20.5507.511 GBR R36.700

5.050GREECE 19.9508.312 GRE 6.600

6.150GERMANY 19.8507.013 GER 6.700

6.600PORTUGAL 19.7506.614 POR 6.550

5.750FINLAND 19.4507.215 FIN 6.500

6.000SLOVAKIA 19.3507.216 SVK 6.150

5.500NORWAY 18.7007.117 NOR 6.100

5.000AZERBAIJAN 18.6507.618 -0.30AZE 6.350

5.500MOLDOVA 17.8006.319 MDA 6.000

4.000LITHUANIA 16.3506.220 -0.30LTU 6.450

5.100LATVIA 15.7005.221 LAT 5.400

3.350GEORGIA 14.9505.822 GEO 5.800

5 Pairs of Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final. Exclamation
(!) at D score informs that score was under inquiry.
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

JUNIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.150SPAIN 24.75010.11 ESP Q7.500

7.050UKRAINE 24.70010.32 UKR Q7.350

7.000ITALY 24.1009.63 ITA Q7.500

6.250ESTONIA 23.90010.14 EST Q7.550

6.400POLAND 23.40010.05 POL Q7.000

6.050ISRAEL 22.6509.66 -0.50ISR Q7.500

6.500TÜRKİYE 22.1509.07 TUR Q6.650

6.000HUNGARY 22.1009.48 HUN Q6.700

6.650GERMANY 21.8508.59 GER R16.700

6.000AZERBAIJAN 21.750! 9.010 AZE R26.750

5.650BULGARIA 21.3009.011 -0.50BUL R37.150

6.350CZECHIA 21.1508.512 -0.50CZE 6.800

6.250GREAT BRITAIN 20.9508.113 GBR 6.600

6.250PORTUGAL 20.8007.814 POR 6.750

5.600SLOVAKIA 20.7508.515 SVK 6.650

5.450GEORGIA 20.1508.016 GEO 6.700

6.150NORWAY 19.9007.317 NOR 6.450

6.000FINLAND 19.8507.218 FIN 6.650

5.100GREECE 19.0507.619 GRE 6.350

4.900LITHUANIA 17.9006.720 LTU 6.300

4.300LATVIA 16.6006.821 -0.30LAT 5.800

4.100MOLDOVA 15.0506.122 -0.60MDA 5.450

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final. Exclamation
(!) at D score informs that score was under inquiry.
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

JUNIORS

Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

1 HUNGARY HUN 1 POLAND POL
2 ITALY ITA 2 TÜRKİYE TUR
3 UKRAINE UKR 3 UKRAINE UKR
4 TÜRKİYE TUR 4 ISRAEL ISR
5 POLAND POL 5 ITALY ITA
6 ESTONIA EST 6 SPAIN ESP
7 ISRAEL ISR 7 ESTONIA EST
8 SPAIN ESP 8 BULGARIA BUL

R1 GERMANY GER R1 HUNGARY HUN
R2 AZERBAIJAN AZE R2 CZECHIA CZE
R3 BULGARIA BUL R3 GREAT BRITAIN GBR

LEGEND
5 Hoops 5 Pairs of Clubs
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

JUNIORS

Judges Assignment

Vice President FIG TC RG 
Ad-interim President EG TC RG

AVERSANI Marcia
BEDOSHVILI Eliso

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SJDB1 DE COSSIO Isabelle EG SJDB1 MOLTUBAKK Marie NOR
SJDB2 DE COSSIO Isabelle EG SJDB2 MOLTUBAKK Marie NOR
SJDA1 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya EG SJDA1 MILANESIO Ariel GER
SJDA2 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya EG SJDA2 MILANESIO Ariel GER
SJE1 CHA Shangeun KOR SJE1 CHA Shangeun KOR
SJE2 CHA Shangeun KOR SJE2 CHA Shangeun KOR
SJA1 TODOROVA Hristiana EG SJA1 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
SJA2 TODOROVA Hristiana EG SJA2 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
DB1 ORISHCHENKO Anastasia NOR DB1 BUTT Sareena GER
DB2 PANTAZIDOU Efthymia GRE DB2 PANTAZIDOU Efthymia GRE
DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL DA1 ORISHCHENKO Anastasia NOR
DA2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO DA2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
A1 LEANDRO Catarina POR A1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
A2 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN A2 ZIDONIENE Rasa LTU
A3 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE A3 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
A4 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO A4 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E1 BOUROVA Roumiana BEL E1 LEANDRO Catarina POR
E2 ZIDONIENE Rasa LTU E2 MANCIC Jasmina SRB
E3 RADONIC Vesna MNE E3 CRUTCHLEY Karen GBR
E4 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP E4 TRIKOMITI Chrystalleni CYP
L1 MANCIC Jasmina SRB L1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra FIN
L2 UHERKOVA ZAJONCOVA Jarmila CZE L2 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO
T CRUTCHLEY Karen GBR T SELECKA Dominika SVK
R YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO R BOUROVA Roumiana BEL

LEGEND
5 Hoops 5 Pairs of Clubs

GRYW------------------FNL-A-------_C57B 1.0 Wed, 04 Jun 2025 18:44:51 Page 1 / 1



41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

JUNIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.250UKRAINE 24.6509.91 UKR 7.500

7.150ISRAEL 24.1009.52 ISR 7.450

6.650BULGARIA 24.0509.93 BUL 7.500

7.100ESTONIA 23.9509.54 EST 7.350

7.150ITALY 23.9009.25 ITA 7.550

6.950SPAIN 23.2509.06 ESP 7.300

6.800TÜRKİYE 23.2009.17 TUR 7.300

6.700POLAND 22.2008.48 POL 7.100

5 Pairs of Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
5 Pairs of Clubs

Group
JUNIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

UKRAINEUKRGOLD

NIKOLENKO AnastasiiaUKR

SAMOUKINA Oleksandra NikolUKR

SHERSHEN KaterynaUKR

MELNYK MarharytaUKR

BILENKO AhataUKR

REDKA TaisiiaUKR

ISRAELISRSILVER

MALKA MelaniISR

SHVED AvigailISR

ROITMAN EmiliaISR

PREZHYN SofiaISR

SOBOL KerenISR

BULGARIABULBRONZE

DIMITROVA AnaniaBUL

VELKOVSKA IvaylaBUL

BOZHILOVA RayaBUL

TRAYKOVA GabrielaBUL

MOTEVA YoanaBUL

HRISTOVA ElenaBUL
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Group

JUNIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.100ITALY 24.1009.61 ITA 7.400

6.950POLAND 23.90010.22 -0.30POL 7.050

6.250ISRAEL 23.45010.13 ISR 7.100

6.850SPAIN 23.3009.14 ESP 7.350

6.300HUNGARY 23.0009.75 HUN 7.000

5.950ESTONIA 22.2509.56 -0.05EST 6.850

6.500TÜRKİYE 22.1008.87 -0.30TUR 7.100

6.300UKRAINE 21.4008.98 -0.30UKR 6.500

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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41ST EUROPEAN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
5 Hoops

Group
JUNIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ITALYITAGOLD

CASSANO FlaviaITA

GALEAZZI VirginiaITA

COMIGNANI Elisa MariaITA

CORTESE ChiaraITA

PASCARELLA GinevraITA

VALDIFIORI ElisabettaITA

POLANDPOLSILVER

MAJKOWSKA MariaPOL

TLACZALA LauraPOL

PINSKA ValeriiaPOL

IDZINIAK NataliaPOL

TUROWSKA LeaPOL

ISRAELISRBRONZE

MALKA MelaniISR

SHVED AvigailISR

ROITMAN EmiliaISR

PREZHYN SofiaISR

SOBOL KerenISR
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